
Public Meeting  
March 10, 2016 

2016-17 Calendar 



• To present public comments for the proposed 2016-17 
Calendar 

• To present proposed changes to the 2016-17 Calendar 

• To compare 2015-16 to new proposed 2016-17 Calendar 

• To obtain approval for the 2016-17 Calendar 

Overview 



2016-2017 Calendar Feedback  

• 94 comments on 
winter break (length)  

• 35 comments on the 
proposed last day of 
school (May 19) 

• 68 comments on the 
Back to School 
Professional 
Development (length) 

• 46 comments on 
Early Dismissal days 

• 107 comments on the 
bell times (changing 
back to 20 minutes 
earlier) 

• 13 respondents suggested canceling school 
on Election Day (11/8) 
 

• 18 comments on proposed Spring Break – 
all disagree 
 

324 respondents including parents and staff members 
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Adjusted Draft 2016-17 Calendar 

• 10 month staff report on August 8 for 7 days of Back to School 
Prep (5 PD and 2 Classroom Prep) 

• First Day of  School for Students August 17 (Wednesday) 

• Changed Early Dismissal PD days (2) to Full No School Days, PD 
Days 
• Shifted from Wednesday to Fridays 

• Moved Spring Parent Conferences to be adjacent to Spring Break 

• From March 10th to March 17th (St. Pat’s Day) 

• Last Day of School for Students May 25 (Record Keeping Day May 26) 

• 210 day Calendar for 10 month staff (same as 2015-16) 



SCHOOL START DATE WINTER BREAK

SCHOOL 

RESUMES

SPRING 

BREAK END DATE

University City Aug. 09, 2016 (Tues) Dec. 19 (Mon) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 3 (Tues) Mar. 13-17 May 17, 2017 (Wed)

Parkway Aug. 10, 2016 (Wed) Dec. 23 (Fri) - Jan. 6 (Fri) Jan. 9 (Mon) Mar. 13-17 May 25, 2017 (Thurs)

Hazelwood Aug. 10, 2016 (Wed) Dec. 19 (Mon) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 3 (Tues) Mar. 20-24 June 2, 2017 (Fri)

Ritenour Aug. 15, 2016 (Mon) Dec. 22 (Thurs) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 4 (Wed) Mar. 27-31 June 2, 2017 (Fri)

Webster Groves Aug. 16, 2016  (Tues) Dec. 21 (Wed) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 4 (Wed) Mar. 20-24 May 25, 2017 (Thurs)

Rockwood Aug. 16, 2016 (Tues) Dec. 23 (Fri) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 4 (Wed) Mar. 13-17 May 25, 2017 (Thurs)

Clayton Aug. 16, 2016 (Tues) Dec. 22 (Thurs) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 4 (Wed) Mar. 20-24 June 1, 2017 (Thurs)

SLPS Proposed Aug. 17, 2016 (Wed) Dec. 23 (Fri) - Jan. 2 (Mon) Jan. 4 (Wed) Mar. 20-24 May 25, 2016 (Thurs)

Lindbergh Aug. 18, 2016 (Thurs) Dec. 21 (Wed) - Jan. 3 (Tues) Jan. 4 (Wed) Mar. 20-24 May 25, 2017 (Thurs)

Other School Districts 



Request approval for the new proposed 2016-17 Calendar 

 

Next Steps 


